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SPECIFICATION

Commodity: Dextrose monohydrate

Stamp & Signature:

Test

Specification

USP - Identification

USP - Specific Rotation [A]25AD (calculated on dried
basis)(+)

USP - Color of Solution

USP - Acidity

USP - Water (H20)

USP - Residue on Ignition

USP - Chloride (Cl)

USP - Sulfate (SOas)

USP - Arsenic (As)

USP - Heavy Metals (as Pb)

USP - Dextrin

USP - Soluble Starch, Sulfites

USP - Endotoxin Concentration (EU/g)
EP/BP - Identification A

EP/BP - Identification B

EP/BP - Identification C

EP/BP - Appearance of Solution

EP/BP - Acidity or Alkalinity

EP/BP - Specific Rotation [A]2°AD (+)
EP/BP - Foreign Sugars, Soluble Starch, and Dextrins
EP/BP - Sulfite (S0O2)

Passes Test

52.6 - 53.2 Degree

Passes Test
Passes Test
7.5-95%
<=0.1%
<=0.018%
<= 0.025%
<=1 ppm
<=5 ppm
Passes Test
Passes Test
<= 2.5
Passes Test
Passes Test
Passes Test
Passes Test
Passes Test
52.5 - 53.3 Degree
Passes Test

<= 15 ppm
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