安徽泛希生物科技有限公司 |Tel/Fax: +86-552-62759974

Basica Biochemical and Science Co., Ltd.

Web: http://www.basicacorp.com Email: info@basicacorp.com

SPECIFICATION

Commodity: Dextrose monohydrate

Test	Specification
SP – Identification	Passes Test
P – Specific Rotation [Å] ²⁵ ^D (calculated on dried sis)(+)	52.6 - 53.2 Degree
SP – Color of Solution	Passes Test
SP – Acidity	Passes Test
SP – Water (H₂O)	7.5 - 9.5 %
SP – Residue on Ignition	<= 0.1 %
SP – Chloride (Cl)	<= 0.018 %
SP – Sulfate (SO ₄)	<= 0.025 %
P – Arsenic (As)	<= 1 ppm
SP – Heavy Metals (as Pb)	<= 5 ppm
P – Dextrin	Passes Test
P – Soluble Starch, Sulfites	Passes Test
SP – Endotoxin Concentration (EU/g)	<= 2.5
/BP - Identification A	Passes Test
P/BP – Identification B	Passes Test
/BP – Identification C	Passes Test
/BP - Appearance of Solution	Passes Test
/BP - Acidity or Alkalinity	Passes Test
/BP - Specific Rotation [Å] ²⁰ ^D (+)	52.5 - 53.3 Degree
/BP - Foreign Sugars, Soluble Starch, and Dextrins	Passes Test
/BP – Sulfite (SO ₂)	<= 15 ppm

Stamp & Signature:

安徽泛希生物科技有限公司 BASICA BIOCHEMICAL AND SCIENCE CO.,LTD

Address: No.2218, Building A, Ganghui Plaza, Shushan District, Hefei, China

Tel/Fax: +86-552-62759974